

No. 43059-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION TWO
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF OLYMPIA,
Respondent

v.

AARON HULET,
Petitioner.

ON PETITION FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY

The Honorable Judge Gary Tabor

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Paul D. Wohl, WSBA# 21251
Lee Creighton Justice Center
900 Plum Street SE
Olympia, WA 98501
360.753.8449
pwohl@ci.olympia.wa.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

II. ARGUMENT..... 3

A. The Trial Court did not commit error in denying Hulet’s RALJ 5.4 motion for a new trial, nor in finding that the loss of the audio recordings of the 2006 hearings was not significant and material 3

B. The Trial Court did not commit error when it imposed a sentence within the lawful maximum for the crime for which Mr. Hulet was convicted 8

III. CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Harris v. Charles</i> , 171 Wn. 2d 455, 465, 256 P.3d 328 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Marks</i> , 90 Wn. App. 980 (1998)	8
<i>State v. Osman</i> , 168 Wn. 2d 632, 642, 229 P.3d 729 (2010).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<i>State v. Richie</i> , 126 Wn 2d 388, 894 P.2d 1308 (1995).....	10
<i>State v. Young</i> , 129 Wn. App. 468, 472 (2005)	8

Statutes

RCW 10.05	1
RCW 46.61.502	8, 9
RCW 46.61.502(5).....	9
RCW 46.61.5055(2)(b)(i)	2, 9

Rules

CrRLJ 4.1(g)	7
RALJ 5.1	5, 7
RALJ 5.1(a).....	3
RALJ 5.2(b)	6
RALJ 5.4.....	3, 4, 5, 11
RALJ 6.1	5
